Avago Technologies
- 1 -
Description
The Avago ALMD-Lx36 oval LED series has the same or just
slightly less luminous intensity than conventional high
brightness, through-hole LEDs.
The new oval LED lamps can be assembled using common SMT
assembly processes and are compatible with industrial reflow

ALMD-LL36, ALMD-LG36, ALMD-LM36, ALMD-LB36
Data Sheet
Part Numbering System
Part Numbering System
Absolute Maximum Rating, TJ = 25 °C
A L M D - x1 x2 x3 x4 - x5 x6 x7 x8 x9
Code Description Option
x1 Package type L Oval AlInGaP/InGaN
x2 Color B
G
L
M
Blue
Red
Amber
Green
x3x4 Viewing angle 36 40 × 100°
x5 Minimum intensity bin Refer to device selection guide
x6 Maximum intensity bin Refer to device selection guide
x7 Color bin selection 0 Full distribution
x8x9 Packaging option 02 Tested 20mA, 13inch carrier tape
Parameter Red and Amber Blue and Green Unit
DC Forward Current a
a. Derate linearly as shown in Figure 4 and Figure 9.
50 30 mA
Peak Forward Current 100b
b. Duty Factor 30%, frequency 1 kHz.
100c
c. Duty Factor 10%, frequency 1 kHz.
mA
Power Dissipation 120 114 mW
Reverse Voltage 5 (IR = 100 μA)d
d. Indicates product final testing; long-term reverse bias is not recommended.
5 (IR = 10 μA)d V
LED Junction Temperature 110 °C
Operating Temperature Range –40 to +85 °C
Storage Temperature Range –40 to +100 °C
Avago Technologies
- 4 -
ALMD-LL36, ALMD-LG36, ALMD-LM36, ALMD-LB36
Data Sheet
Electrical/Optical Characteristics, TJ = 25 °C
Electrical/Optical Characteristics, TJ = 25 °C
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units Test Conditions
Forward Voltage
Red
Amber
Green
Blue
VF
1.8
1.8
2.8
2.8
2.1
2.1
3.2
3.2
2.4
2.4
3.8
3.8
V IF = 20 mA
Reverse Voltage
Red and Amber
Green and Blue
VR
5
5
V
IR = 100 μA
IR = 10 μA
Dominant Wavelengtha
Red